Tender documents may be viewed and downloaded for free from the website (www.kerra.go.ke). 

Tenderers who download the tender document must forward their particulars immediately to 

(procurementhq@kerra.go.ke) to facilitate any further clarification or addendum. 

6. All Tenders must be accompanied by a Kenya Shillings Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Only 

[KShs. 2,500,000.00] Tender Security. 

7. The Tenders shall chronologically serialize all pages of the tender documents submitted. 

8. Completed tenders must be delivered to the address below on or before [19TH February, 2026 at 

11.00am]. Electronic Tenders will not be permitted.